
ORDINANCE NO. 3827

AN ORDINANCE TO DETERMINE THE ASSESSMENTS AGAINST THE PROPERTIES

SPECIFICALLY BENEFITTED BY S~REBT~ . c'f :.. :: ,7~IMPROVEMENTS, ST-74-2S,
MEADOWVIEW SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT AND' DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

RECITALS:

1. The street assessment as referred to in this ordinance and previous

resolutions and ordinances are the Street-tmpro~ementsto serve ST-74-25,
MEADOWVIEW SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT.

2. Preliminary resolutions and ordinances prescribing the manner and

extent of the improvements are set forth in Resolution Nos.

3. The assessments set forth in the following ordinance are based

upon the request and recommendation of the City Engineer in compliance
with Ordinance No. 2864.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: COST

The total cost of the Sttee~.improve--. to serve ST-74-25, Meadowsjew

Supplemental Plat is as follows:

Project SCF

ST-74-25, Meadowview Supplemental.
Plat

12,090.64

Cost 15P/, E.L.A. Total

42,608.19 6,391.23            $61,090.06



Interdepartmental Memorandum

Engineering Department

SUBJECT: Final Assessment ST 74-25

TO:              City Manager

FROM:            Carl Fair', Eng. Tech.

DATE:            january 8, 1975

A. PROJECT COSTS

SCF Oversizing Cost    $ - 0-.

SCF Intersection Cost $ 1,900.00
SCF Corner Lot Credit

13.05 x 87.84 =       $ 1,146.65
Total SCF Construction Cost

Property Owner Construction Cost

Meadowview

3,046.65
42,608.19

Total Assessable Construction Cost

ARA Cost - Periwinkle Culvert

Total Construction Cost

ASSESSMENT COST

1. SCF Assessment.
a.     SCF Const. Cost                 $3,046.65
b.     ELA 15%                         456.95

c.    Total SCF Assessment

2. Property ~ner Assessment

a.     PrOperty Owner Cost

42,608.19
b.     ELA 15%                           6,391.23
c.     Collection for SCF

3.20 x 3411.58 $10,917.06
d.     Warrant Interest $ 702.58

e.     Other: Street

Signs                  $ 471.00

f.     Total Assessment Cost                              $61,090.06

Cost Fcr ft. ft.: $
61,090.06 / 3409.58 =

Cost     / fr ft

ARA Cost

a.     Periwinkle CulvertS21,713.76
b.     ELA 15%                            3,257.06
c.     Total ARA Cost

3,503.60

24,970.82

Supp. Plat

45,654.84
21,713.76

17.91718 LF

67,368.60



Re: Final Assessment ST 74-25 Meadowvlew Supp. Plat

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT

Project will beassessed on a cost per froht foot basis to benefitring
property. The Albany Redevelopment Agency will be assessed for the '

culvert and street crossing at Periwinkle Creek.

PRO2ERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

Please see attached sheets.

Respectfully submitted,

Carl Fair

Eng. Tech. III





c-,
l               ,,--¢           

r-- 

I'-.

o0

r,,.

c~

1          -~ 

oCJLr~

l.
j'

0u

oa~,~
0

U'~
r.,O



I

E

0

G

E-.
I ~0

t~

j



Section 2: PROPERTY AND.ASSESSMENT DATA - ATTACHED SHEETS

Sectton 3:

The CILy Recorder is hereby directed to enter a statement of the

assessments as above provided in the docket of the CIty Liens and give
notice thereof as provided by law.

Section 4:

Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation
of the peace, health and safety of the Gity of Albany, Oregon, an emergency
Is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and

effect immediately upon passage by the Council an] approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council:

Approved by the Mayor:
Effective Date:

January 22, 1975

January 22, 1975

January 22, 1975

ATTEST:

Gltv Recorder



AJ

i. SUPt

MEAl
i

t
IN THE

I



I?r-'
t-

o o

10
rt



000 ~
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

I

I

I

T~

I--~ 

L'~

J C~ 

0

Ca .~.C~ ~

0 L":
I

o c)

c/
l

ulc~     

t::::
l

cn

N            :-.~.-&c~           ~_

A

o

co

o

1

o

00

o

0

0

0

0

o

o

o              ~

o

c~


